

**Amendments to the
PUBLIC PROTECTION AND GENERAL GOVERNMENT BUDGET BILL
(Senate 6450 And Assembly 9550)**

DEPARTMENT OF AUDIT AND CONTROL

Page 5,	Line 5,	Strike out and insert	"170,042,000" "172,842,000"
Page 5,	Line 9,	Strike out and insert	"259,367,000" "262,167,000"
Page 5,	Line 17,	Strike out and insert	"130,042,000" "132,842,000"
Page 5,	Line 17,	Strike out and insert	"170,042,000" "172,842,000"
Page 5,	Line 21,	Strike out and insert	"139,367,000" "142,167,000"
Page 5,	Line 21,	Strike out and insert	"259,367,000" "262,167,000"
Page 6,	Line 13,	Strike out and insert	"17,759,000" "20,559,000"
Page 6,	Line 19,	Strike out and insert	"15,153,000" "17,953,000"
Page 6,	Line 22,	Strike out and insert	"17,214,000" "20,014,000"
Page 8,	Line 17,	Strike out and insert	"259,367,000" "262,167,000"

DEPARTMENT OF LAW

Page 101,	Line 5,	Strike out and insert	"124,678,000" "126,078,000"
Page 101,	Line 9,	Strike out and insert	"223,150,000" "224,550,000"
Page 101,	Line 17,	Strike out first and insert	"124,678,000" "126,078,000"
Page 101,	Line 17,	Strike out second and insert	"124,678,000" "126,078,000"
Page 101,	Line 21,	Strike out first and insert	"223,150,000" "224,550,000"
Page 101,	Line 21,	Strike out second and insert	"223,150,000" "224,550,000"
Page 103,	Line 34,	Strike out and insert	"23,565,000" "24,965,000"

Page 103,	Between Lines 41 and 42,	Insert	
	"Maintenance undistributed For services and expenses related to a web-based prescription drug retail price list		1,400,000"
Page 103,	Line 55,	Strike out and insert	"223,150,000" "224,550,000"
DIVISION OF MILITARY AND NAVAL AFFAIRS			
Page 106,	Line 5,	Strike out and insert	"85,900,000" "88,400,000"
Page 106,	Line 10,	Strike out and insert	"670,841,000" "673,341,000"
Page 113,	Between lines 7 and 8,	Insert	
	<u>"General Fund / Aid to Localities</u> <u>Local Assistance Account - 001</u>		
	The appropriation made by chapter 105, section 32, of the laws of 2005, as amended by chapter 681, section 2, of the laws of 2005, is hereby amended and reappropriated to read:		
	[There is hereby appropriated \$2,500,000 from the general fund for] <u>For the payment of reimbursements mandated by</u> <u>[section thirty-one of this act] subdivision 9 of section</u> <u>210 of the military law and for transfer of such amounts</u> <u>as are necessary for related administrative expenses ...</u> <u>2,500,000</u> (re. \$2,500,000)"		
Page 113,	Line 30,	Strike out and insert	"566,841,000" "569,341,000"
DIVISION OF PROBATION AND CORRECTIONAL ALTERNATIVES			
Page 126,	Line 5,	Strike out and insert	"71,557,000" "72,557,000"
Page 126,	Line 7,	Strike out and insert	"71,557,000" "72,557,000"
Page 126,	Line 15,	Strike out and insert	"69,603,000" "70,603,000"
Page 126,	Line 15,	Strike out and insert	"71,557,000" "72,557,000"
Page 126,	Line 17,	Strike out and insert	"69,603,000" "70,603,000"
Page 126,	Line 17,	Strike out and insert	"71,557,000" "72,557,000"
Page 126,	Line 22,	Strike out and insert	"1,954,000" "72,557,000"

Page 126,	Line 49,	Strike out and insert	"2005" "2006"
Page 126,	Between Lines 53 and 54,	Insert	
		"For services and expenses of local probation departments related to the collection of DNA samples from offenders on probation supervision	1,000,000"
Page 128,	Line 57,	Strike out and insert	"69,603,000" "70,603,000"
Page 128,	Line 61,	Strike out and insert	"71,557,000" "72,557,000"

MISCELLANEOUS -- ALL STATE DEPARTMENTS AND AGENCIES

GENERAL STATE CHARGES

Page 161,	Line 5,	Strike out and insert	"3,010,409,000" "3,010,309,000"
Page 161,	Line 7,	Strike out and insert	"3,010,409,000" "3,010,309,000"
Page 161,	Line 15,	Strike out first and insert	"3,010,409,000" "3,010,309,000"
Page 161,	Line 15,	Strike out second and insert	"3,010,409,000" "3,010,309,000"
Page 161,	Line 17,	Strike out first and insert	"3,010,409,000" "3,010,309,000"
Page 161,	Line 17,	Strike out second and insert	"3,010,409,000" "3,010,309,000"
Page 161,	Line 22,	Strike out and insert	"3,010,409,000" "3,010,309,000"
Page 161,	Lines 47-56,	Strike out	
		" , and further for the services and expenses of an actuarial and investment oversight board appointed by the governor to periodically review and report on the prudence and accuracy of actuarial assumptions and investment prac- tices of the New York state and local employees' retirement system and the New York state and local police and fire retirement system"	
Page 161,	Line 56,	Strike out and insert	"949,109,000" "949,009,000"
Page 164,	Line 24,	Strike out and insert	"3,010,409,000" "3,010,309,000"

LOCAL GOVERNMENT ASSISTANCE

Page 177, Lines 35-36, Strike out

"contracts with academic institutions to provide technical assistance"

and insert

"a contract with the government law center at Albany law school to provide regional technical assistance through academic institutions"

Page 182, Line 7, Strike out "2006-07"
and insert "2005-06"

CONTINGENT AND OTHER APPROPRIATIONS

DEPARTMENT OF AUDIT AND CONTROL

Page 196, Before Line 1, Insert

"General Fund / Aid to Localities
Local Assistance Account - 001

PAYROLL AND REVENUE SERVICES PROGRAM..... 150,000,000

For payments to the abandoned property fund
in the event that assets prove insufficient
to make required immediate payments to claimants;
provided however, that no expenditure may be
made from this appropriation except upon
notification by the comptroller to the director
of the division of budget that no other assets of
such fund are available to pay current claims,
accompanied by justification of the amounts
to be transferred to such fund 150,000,000
-----"

Page 137,	Line 20,	Strike out and insert	"1,380,834,000" "1,384,834,000"
Page 137,	Line 27,	Strike out and insert	"2,794,733,000" "2,798,733,000"
Page 146,	Line 23,	Strike out and insert	"2,328,988,000" "2,332,988,000"
Page 152,	Line 48,	Strike out and insert	"378,500,000" "382,500,000"
Page 169,	Line 4,	Strike out and insert	"1,239,768,000" "1,243,768,000"
Page 182,	Line 12,	Strike out and insert	"3,230,848,000" "3,234,848,000"
Page 223,	Line 47,	Before "Saad", insert	"["
Page 223,	Line 48,	After "disabled", insert	
		<u>"] TOVA (Torah Viable Alternatives) for mentoring services"</u>	

OFFICE OF TEMPORARY AND DISABILITY ASSISTANCE

Page 232,	Line 5,	Strike out and insert	"84,730,000" "184,730,000"
Page 232,	Line 12,	Strike out and insert	"4,015,404,000" "4,115,404,000"
Page 266,	Line 38,	After "and", insert	"may include"
Page 269,	Line 16,	After "programs" and before ".", insert	
		"including transfer to state operations for personal and nonpersonal services costs"	
Page 272,	Line 11,	After "2004-05", insert	"or thereafter,"
Page 272,	Line 12,	After "payments", insert	."
Page 307,	Between Lines 48 and 49,	Insert	

"By chapter 53, section 1, of the laws of 2005, as added by chapter 6, section 1, of the laws of 2006:
For services and expenses, including payments to public and private agencies and individuals for the low-income home energy assistance program. Such funds shall be made available upon a determination by the director of the budget, after consulting with the commissioner, that such funds are necessary to maintain continued operation of New York State's Home Energy Assistance Program until April 15, 2006 for the purpose of assisting low-income households with meeting their heating needs due to rising energy costs. Such funds shall be made available to the office pursuant to a plan submitted by the commissioner of that office and approved by the director of the budget.

The plan shall describe how such funds will be allocated to social services districts to provide low-income home energy assistance to eligible households and/or used to support state or locally administered low-cost residential weatherization or other energy-related home repairs for low-income households. Notwithstanding section 40 of the state finance law or any other provision of law, funds made available pursuant to this appropriation shall be available for liabilities incurred for applications submitted on or before April 15, 2006, provided however, that funds appropriated herein shall lapse on September 15, 2006 and no money shall thereafter be paid out of the state treasury or any of its funds or the funds under its management. Only those households eligible for benefits under the provisions of section 97 of the social services law shall be eligible to receive any benefits provided from the funds appropriated herein. In the event that additional federal low-income home energy assistance program funds become available to the state after the appropriation is enacted, such federal funds shall be used in lieu of the funds appropriated herein to reimburse expenditures in the home energy assistance program ...
 50,000,000 (re. \$50,000,000)

The appropriation made by chapter 53, section 1, of the laws of 2005, as added by chapter 5, section 4-a, of the laws of 2006, is hereby amended and reappropriated to read:

[The sum of fifty million dollars (\$50,000,000) is hereby appropriated to the department of family assistance, office of temporary and disability assistance, out of any moneys in the general fund to the credit of the aid to localities, local assistance account-001, not otherwise appropriated and made immediately available, for the operation of New York State's home energy assistance program, pursuant to section one of a chapter of the laws of 2006 amending chapter 53 of the laws of 2005 relating to making appropriations for the support of government, as proposed in legislative bill numbers S. 6464 - A. 9564.]
For services and expenses, including payments to public and private agencies and individuals for the low-income home energy assistance program. Such funds shall be made available upon a determination by the director of the budget, after consulting with the commissioner, that such funds are necessary to maintain continued operation of New York State's Home Energy Assistance Program until April 15, 2006 for the purpose of assisting low-income households with meeting their heating needs due to rising energy costs. Such funds shall be made available to the office pursuant to a plan submitted by the commissioner of that office and approved by the director of the budget. The plan shall describe how such funds will be allocated to social services districts to provide low-income home energy assistance to eligible households and/or used to support state or locally administered low-cost residential weatherization or other energy-related home repairs for low-income households. Notwithstanding section 40 of the state finance law or any other provision of law, funds made available pursuant to this appropriation shall be available for liabilities incurred for applications submitted on or before April 15, 2006, provided however,

that funds appropriated herein shall lapse on September 15, 2006 and no money shall thereafter be paid out of the state treasury or any of its funds or the funds under its management. Only those households eligible for benefits under the provisions of section 97 of the social services law shall be eligible to receive any benefits provided from the funds appropriated herein. In the event that additional federal low-income home energy assistance program funds become available to the state after the appropriation is enacted, such federal funds shall be used in lieu of the funds appropriated herein to reimburse expenditures in the home energy assistance program ...
50,000,000 (re. \$50,000,000)"

Page 387, Line 44, Strike out "4,015,404,000"
and insert "4,115,404,000"

DEPARTMENT OF LABOR

Page 407, Line 60, After "activities.",
insert

"Notwithstanding section 51 of the state finance law or any other provision of law to the contrary, up to \$3,500,000 of the amount appropriated herein may be used, transferred or interchanged with any department of labor special revenue appropriation to support services and expenses of the unemployment insurance systems modernization project."

Page 409, Line 13, After "activities.",
insert

"Notwithstanding section 51 of the state finance law or any other provision of law to the contrary, up to \$1,500,000 of the amount appropriated herein may be used, transferred or interchanged with any department of labor special revenue appropriation to support services and expenses of the unemployment insurance systems modernization project."

STATE UNIVERSITY OF NEW YORK

Page 420, Line 5, Strike out "2,367,911,000"
and insert "2,372,061,000"

Page 420, Line 7, Strike out "4,035,856,000"
and insert "4,031,956,000"

Page 420, Line 7, Strike out "0"
and insert "20,000,000"

Page 420, Line 11, Strike out "7,056,267,000"
and insert "7,056,517,000"

Page 420, Line 11, Strike out "4,240,055,000"
and insert "4,260,055,000"

Page 420, Line 19, Strike out "1,956,475,000"
and insert "1,960,625,000"

Page 420, Line 19, Strike out "2,367,911,000"
and insert "2,372,061,000"

Page 420,	Line 21,	Strike out and insert	"4,035,856,000" "4,031,956,000"
Page 420,	Line 21,	Strike out and insert	"4,035,856,000" "4,031,956,000"
Page 420,	Line 25,	Strike out and insert	"6,204,831,000" "6,205,081,000"
Page 420,	Line 25,	Strike out and insert	"7,056,267,000" "7,056,517,000"
Page 422,	Line 1,	Strike out and insert	"214,594,000" "214,844,000"
Page 422,	Line 24,	Strike out and insert	"\$750,000" "\$798,000"
Page 422,	Between Lines 40 and 41,	Insert	
		"For services and expenses related to the establishment of the central New York cord blood center at the state university health science center at Syracuse	250,000"
Page 424,	Line 28	Strike out and insert	"214,594,000" "214,844,000"
Page 424,	Line 31	Strike out and insert	"40,000,000" "62,800,000"
Page 424,	Line 38	Strike out and insert	"2,153,441,000" "2,176,491,000"
Page 425,	Line 23	Strike out and insert	"3,052,331,000" "3,075,381,000"
Page 425,	Line 28	Strike out and insert	"(1,095,856,000)" "(1,114,756,000)"
Page 425,	Line 30	Strike out and insert	"1,956,475,000" "1,960,625,000"
Page 428,	Line 50,	Strike out and insert	"1,095,856,000" "1,114,756,000"
Page 429,	Line 3,	Strike out and insert	"1,095,856,000" "1,114,756,000"
Page 431,	Line 12	Strike out and insert	"125,000,000" "102,200,000"
Page 431,	Line 28	Strike out and insert	"125,000,000" "102,200,000"
Page 431,	Line 31	Strike out and insert	"4,035,856,000" "4,031,956,000"
Page 431,	Line 48	Strike out and insert	"6,616,267,000" "6,616,517,000"

Page 433, Between Lines
18 and 19, Insert

"The appropriation made by chapter 53, section 1, of the laws of 2003, is hereby amended and reappropriated to read:"

Page 433, Line 21, Before "2001", insert "[

Page 433, Line 21, After "2001", insert "] 2002"

Page 433, Between Lines
49 and 50, Insert

"GENERAL INCOME REIMBURSABLE

Special Revenue Funds - Other / State Operations
State University Income Fund - 345
State University General Income Reimbursable Account

By chapter 53, section 1, of the laws of 2005:
For services and expenses of activities supported
in whole or in part by user fees and other charges ...
545,000,000 (re. \$20,000,000)"

Page 433, Line 51, Strike out "216,340,000"
and insert "236,340,000"

Page 434, Line 47, Strike out "20,000"
and insert "15,000"

Page 434, Between Lines
47 and 48, Insert

"For services and expenses related to the acquisition, renovation, reconstruction, design, construction or equipping the Neil D. Levin graduate institute of international relations and commerce 5,000"

MISCELLANEOUS -- ALL STATE DEPARTMENTS AND AGENCIES

REVIEW OF STATE TESTING ADMINISTRATION

Page 504, Heading and
Lines 1-37, Strike out

"MISCELLANEOUS -- ALL STATE DEPARTMENTS AND AGENCIES

REVIEW OF STATE TESTING ADMINISTRATION

STATE OPERATIONS AND AID TO LOCALITIES 2006-07

For payment according to the following schedule:

	APPROPRIATIONS	REAPPROPRIATIONS
General Fund - State and Local	500,000	0
	-----	-----
All Funds	500,000	0
	=====	=====

AGENCY BUDGET SUMMARY OF NEW APPROPRIATIONS

Fund Type	State Operations	Aid to Localities	Capital Projects	Total
GF-St/Local	500,000	0	0	500,000
All Funds	500,000	0	0	500,000

SCHEDULE

STATE TESTING REVIEW PROGRAM 500,000

General Fund / State Operations
State Purposes Account - 003

Maintenance undistributed

For costs related to the review of state
testing administration pursuant to a plan
prepared by the chair and approved by the
director of the budget 500,000

Total new appropriations for state operations and aid to
localities 500,000
=====

**Amendments to the
HEALTH AND MENTAL HYGIENE BUDGET BILL
(Senate 6454 And Assembly 9554)**

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH

Page 14,	Line 5,	Strike out and insert	"9,700,831,300" "9,705,831,300"
Page 14,	Line 7,	Strike out and insert	"7,274,171,000" "7,287,021,000"
Page 14,	Line 11,	Strike out and insert	"47,054,899,300" "47,072,749,300"
Page 14,	Line 19,	Strike out and insert	"162,242,000" "167,242,000"
Page 14,	Line 19,	Strike out and insert	"9,700,831,300" "9,705,831,300"
Page 14,	Line 21,	Strike out and insert	"504,210,000" "500,810,000"
Page 14,	Line 21,	Strike out and insert	"6,769,961,000" "6,786,211,000"
Page 14,	Line 21,	Strike out and insert	"7,274,171,000" "7,287,021,300"
Page 14,	Line 25,	Strike out and insert	"4,645,606,000" "4,647,206,000"
Page 14,	Line 25,	Strike out and insert	"42,108,756,300" "42,125,006,300"
Page 14,	Line 25,	Strike out and insert	"47,054,899,300" "47,072,749,300"
Page 14,	Line 30,	Strike out and insert	"67,499,000" "68,079,000"
Page 14,	Between lines 37 and 38,	Insert	
		"Maintenance undistributed For services and expenses of the statewide planning and research cooperative system for the purpose of supporting data collection from emergency departments and ambulatory care facilities. Notwithstanding any other provision of law, funds shall be allocated from this appropriation pursuant to a plan prepared by the commissioner of health and approved by the director of the budget 580,000"	
Page 14,	Line 39,	Strike out and insert	"21,953,000" "22,533,000"

Page 14,	Lines 49-50,	Strike out	
			"for providers of the following services"
			and insert
			"to the office of minority health"
Page 14,	Lines 51-52,	Strike out	", minority health"
Page 14,	Lines 54,	After "necessary",	
		insert	"to qualify"
Page 14,	Line 55,	Strike out	"reimbursement of"
Page 14,	Lines 56-57,	Strike out	
			"all such increases shall be made pursuant to a provider attestation"
			and insert
			"each local government unit or direct contract provider receiving such funding shall submit a written certification"
Page 18,	Line 40,	Strike out	"508,000"
		and insert	"728,000"
Page 18,	Line 41,	Strike out	"728,000"
		and insert	"508,000"
Page 19,	Line 60,	After "necessary",	
		Insert	"to qualify"
Page 19,	Lines 60-61	Strike out	"reimbursement of"
Pages 19-20,	Lines 61-1,	Strike out	
			"all such increases shall be made pursuant to a provider attestation"
			and insert
			"each local government unit or direct contract provider receiving such funding shall submit a written certification"
Page 27,	Line 21,	Strike out	"data"
Page 31,	Line 39,	Strike out	"infertility,"
Page 31,	Line 59,	After "necessary",	
		insert	"to qualify"
Page 31,	Line 60,	Strike out	"reimbursement of"

Page 31 Lines 61-62, Strike out

 "all such increases shall be made pursuant to a provider attestation"

 and insert

 "each local government unit or direct contract provider receiving such funding shall submit written certification"

Page 34, Lines 40-44, Strike out

 "The commissioners of health and education shall establish additional school-based health center projects under chapter 198 of the laws of 1978 with in the amount appropriated herein."

Page 36, Lines 8-9, Strike out

 "the general fund - state purposes account"

 and insert

 "state operations"

Page 50, Line 1, Strike out "16,839,000"

 and insert "14,907,000"

Page 50, Line 7, Strike out "7,198,000"

 and insert "5,588,000"

Page 50, Line 8, Strike out "1,216,000"

 and insert "894,000"

Page 50, Line 10, Strike out "8,414,000"

 and insert "6,482,000"

Page 50, Line 53, Strike out "1,154,310,000"

 and insert "1,170,560,000"

Page 51, Line 42, Strike out "113,750,000"

 and insert "130,000,000"

Page 51, Line 47, After "program,"

 Insert

 ". Notwithstanding section 2807-g of the public health law, or any other provision of law to the contrary, funds hereby appropriated may be made available to other state agencies and facilities operated by the department of health for services and expenses related to the worker retraining program as disbursed pursuant to section 2807-g of the public health law"

Page 51, Line 58, After "research,"

 Insert

 ", provided however, notwithstanding any inconsistent provision of law, up to \$1,500,000 of the moneys hereby appropriated may be transferred to the special revenue

funds - other/state operations, HCRA resources fund - 061, tobacco control and cancer services account, for administration of this program by the department of health"

Page 53,	Line 4,	Strike out and insert	"1,154,310,000" "1,170,560,000"
Page 53,	Line 7	Strike out and insert	"130,253,000" "132,905,000"
Page 53,	Line 13,	Strike out and insert	"36,691,000" "38,301,000"
Page 53,	Line 14,	Strike out and insert	"15,717,000" "16,759,000"
Page 53,	Line 22	Strike out and insert	"52,681,000" "55,333,000"
Page 60,	Line 1,	Strike out and insert	"15,432,000" "15,732,000"
Page 60,	Line 25,	Insert	

"Special Revenue Funds - Other / State Operations
Miscellaneous Special Revenue Fund - 339
Managed Care Review Account

Maintenance undistributed

For services and expenses, including indirect costs, related to the review of requests for managed care organization mergers and acquisitions

300,000

Program account subtotal
300,000
-----"

Page 61,	Lines 28-29,	Strike out	
		"recoveries and revenue account,"	
Page 61,	Line 36,	Strike out and insert	"(108,962,000)" "(105,262,000)"
Page 61,	Line 47,	Strike out and insert	"(138,962,000)" "(135,262,000)"
Pages 62-63	Lines 57-8	Strike out	

"Special Revenue Funds - Other / State Operations
Miscellaneous Special Revenue Fund - 339
Recoveries and Revenue Account"

Amount appropriated as an offset to the general fund - state purposes account with various department of health programs. The director of the budget is hereby authorized to apportion funds to the various

programs of this agency from this appro-	priation by certificate of approval	3,700,000

Program account subtotal		3,700,000
		-----"

Page 65,	Line 13,	Strike out and insert	"1,786,881,000" "1,794,744,500"
Page 65,	Line 15,	Strike out and insert	"1,859,816,000" "1,867,679,500"
Page 65,	Line 17	Strike out and insert	"3,646,697,000" "3,662,424,000"
Page 65,	Lines 20-47	Strike out	

"Special Revenue Fund - Federal / State Operations
Federal Health and Human Services Fund - 265
MT Medicaid Administration

Notwithstanding any other provision of law, the money hereby appropriated may be increased or decreased by interchange, with any appropriation of the department of health, and may be increased or decreased by transfer or suballocation between these appropriated amounts and appropriations of the medicaid inspector general, office of mental health, office of mental retardation and develop-mental disabilities and office of alcoholism and substance abuse services with the approval of the director of the budget, who shall file such approval with the department of audit and control and copies thereof with the chairman of the senate finance committee and the chairman of the assembly ways and means committee.

Personal service	3,766,000
Nonpersonal service	11,961,000

Program account subtotal	15,727,000
	-----"

Page 77,	Line 53,	Strike out	
			"community based detoxification"
		and insert	
			"medically supervised inpatient crisis"
Page 84,	Line 36,	After "approvals,"	insert
			"education of dual medicaid and medicare eligibles regarding the medicare part d program,"

Page 92	Line 53,	Strike out "community based detoxification" and insert "medically supervised inpatient crisis"	
Page 100,	Line 9,	Strike out "Miscellaneous Special Revenue Fund - 339"	
Page 100,	Line 10,	Strike out and insert	"Account" "Fund"
Page 103,	Line 9,	Strike out and insert	"47,054,899,300" "46,772,212,300"
Page 113,	Line 38,	Before "Federal", insert	"["
Page 113,	Line 38,	After "269", insert	"]"
Page 113,	Between Lines 38 and 39	Insert <u>"Federal Department of Education Fund - 267"</u>	
Page 113,	Line 60,	Before "Federal", insert	"["
Page 113,	Line 60,	After "269", insert	"]"
Page 113,	Between Lines 60 and 61	Insert <u>"Federal Department of Education Fund - 267"</u>	
Page 138,	Line 24,	After "tate", insert	"closures,"
Page 138,	Line 24,	Strike out and insert	"conversion" "conversions"
Page 138,	Line 24,	Strike out and insert	"consolidation of" "consolidations within"
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH OFFICE OF MEDICAID INSPECTOR GENERAL			
Page 145,	Line 5,	Strike out and insert	"35,023,000" "32,323,000"
Page 145,	Line 7,	Strike out and insert	"4,500,000" "8,200,000"
Page 145,	Line 9,	Strike out and insert	"94,596,000" "95,596,000"
Page 145,	Line 17,	Strike out first and insert	"35,023,000" "32,323,000"
Page 145,	Line 17,	Strike out second and insert	"35,023,000" "32,323,000"

Page 145,	Line 19,	Strike out first and insert	"4,500,000" "8,200,000"
Page 145,	Line 19,	Strike out second and insert	"4,500,000" "8,200,000"
Page 145,	Line 21,	Strike out first and insert	"94,596,000" "95,596,000"
Page 145,	Line 21,	Strike out second and insert	"94,596,000" "95,596,000"
Page 145,	Line 26,	Strike out and insert	"94,596,000" "95,596,000"
Page 146,	Line 33,	After "uals", insert "or for services and expenses, together with any available federal matching funds, for contracts supporting medicaid audit and fraud activities"	
Page 146,	Between Lines 43 and 44	Insert "For services and expenses, together with any available federal matching funds, of the office of medicaid inspector general, including, but not limited to, establishment of offices and payment of rent. Notwithstanding any other provision of law, funds shall be allocated from this appropriation pursuant to a plan prepared by the medicaid inspector general and approved by the director of the budget	1,000,000"
Page 147,	Line 5,	Strike out and insert	"35,023,000" "36,023,000"
Page 148,	Between Lines 5 and 6,	Insert	
"MAINTENANCE UNDISTRIBUTED			0

General Fund / State Operations
State Purposes Account - 003

Less the amount appropriated as an offset
from the special revenue funds - other,
miscellaneous special revenue fund - 339,
recoveries and revenue account. Notwith-
standing any contrary provision of law,
this offset shall reduce general fund
appropriations within the medicaid audit
and fraud prevention program of the office
of medicaid inspector general funded from
the state purposes account (3,700,000)

Program account subtotal (3,700,000)

Page 161, Line 7, Strike out "..... 50,801,000"
and insert

".
The state comptroller is hereby authorized to receive funds from the office of alcoholism and substance abuse services that were returned from providers in the current fiscal year in respect of a settlement of local assistance funds from prior fiscal years and is authorized to refund such moneys to the credit of the local assistance account of the general fund for the purpose of reimbursing the 2006-07 appropriation 51,601,000"

Page 161, Line 48, After "Each", insert
"local government unit or direct contract"

Page 162, Line 12, Strike out "55,158,000"
and insert "55,958,000"

Page 162, Line 49, Strike out "6,491,000"
and insert "5,691,000"

Page 162, Line 51, Strike out "6,491,000"
and insert "5,691,000"

OFFICE OF MENTAL HEALTH

Page 189, Line 46, After "588.13", insert "(g.)"

Page 190, Line 35, After "Each", insert
"local government unit or direct contract"

Page 194, Line 55, After "588.13", insert "(g.)"

Page 195, Line 26, After "Each", insert
"local government unit or direct contract"

OFFICE OF MENTAL RETARDATION AND DEVELOPMENTAL DISABILITIES

Page 226, Line 6, Strike out "230,000"
and insert "280,000"

Page 226, Line 12, Strike out "3,420,715,000"
and insert "3,420,765,000"

Page 226, Line 21, Strike out first "230,000"
and insert "280,000"

Page 226, Line 21, Strike out second "230,000"
and insert "280,000"

Page 226, Line 27, Strike out "1,454,196,000"
and insert "1,454,246,000"

Page 226, Line 27, Strike out "3,420,715,000"
and insert "3,420,765,000"

Page 226,	Line 32,	Strike out and insert	"72,244,000" "72,294,000"
Page 227,	Line 13,	Strike out and insert	"230,000" "280,000"
Page 227,	Line 15,	Strike out and insert	"230,000" "280,000"
Page 232,	Line 36,	After "Each", insert "local government unit or direct contract"	
Page 236,	Line 44,	Strike out and insert	"3,273,115,000" "3,273,165,000"

**Amendments to the
TRANSPORTATION, ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT AND
ENVIRONMENTAL CONSERVATION BUDGET BILL
(Senate 6455 And Assembly 9555)**

DEPARTMENT OF ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT

Page 37, Line 31, Before "Cornell", insert "["
Page 37, Line 32, After "project", insert
"] Theodore Roosevelt Sanctuary and Audubon Center"

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL CONSERVATION

Page 41, Line 5, Strike out "111,015,700"
and insert "111,515,700"

Page 41, Line 11, Strike out "1,026,740,700"
and insert "1,027,240,700"

Page 41, Line 19, Strike out "1,645,700"
and insert "2,145,700"

Page 41, Line 19, Strike out "111,015,700"
and insert "111,515,700"

Page 41, Line 25, Strike out "2,495,700"
and insert "2,995,700"

Page 41, Line 25, Strike out "1,026,740,700"
and insert "1,027,240,700"

Page 55, Line 22, Strike out "79,312,000"
and insert "79,812,000"

Page 55, Between lines 47 and 48, Insert

"For community impact research grants. Such grants shall be in an amount of up to \$25,000 for community groups for projects that address a community's exposure to multiple environmental harms and risks. Such projects shall include studies to investigate the environment, economy and public health of the community. Projects shall be of a research nature that will be used to expand the knowledge or understanding of the affected community. The results of the investigation shall be disseminated to members of the affected community. Community groups eligible for funding shall be located in the same area as the environmental and/or public health problems to be addressed by the project. Such groups shall be primarily focused on addressing the environmental and/or public health problems of the residents of the

affected community and shall be comprised primarily of members of the affected community 500,000"

- Page 55, Line 49, Strike out and insert "450,000" "950,000"
- Page 57, Line 29, Strike out and insert "457,620,700" "458,120,700"
- Page 73, Line 42, Strike out and insert "54-1501" "54-1701"
- Page 73, Line 42, Strike out and insert "54-1502" "54-1703"
- Page 74, Line 10, After "law" and before ";", insert
"and section 11-b of the soil and water conservation districts law"
- Page 77, Line 25, Strike out and insert "2005" "2006"
- Page 131-132, Lines 56-5, Strike out

"By chapter 55, section 1, of the laws of 2005:
For payment of the state share of the costs of hazardous waste site remediation projects, in accordance with title 13 of article 27 of the environmental conservation law and section 97-b of the state finance law, for projects, and for payment of state costs associated with the remediation of offsite contamination at significant threat sites as provided for in section 27-1411 of the environmental conservation law, including personal services and related fringe benefits of the departments of environmental conservation, health and law and including suballocations to the departments of health and law and including costs incidental and appurtenant thereto (09HB05F7) ... 120,000,000 (re. \$120,000,000)"

- Page 133, Between Lines 34 and 35, Insert

"By chapter 55, section 1, of the laws of 2005:
For payment of the state share of the costs of hazardous waste site remediation projects, in accordance with title 13 of article 27 of the environmental conservation law and section 97-b of the state finance law, for projects, and for payment of state costs associated with the remediation of offsite contamination at significant threat sites as provided for in section 27-1411 of the environmental conservation law, including personal services and related fringe benefits of the departments of environmental conservation, health and law and including suballocations to the departments of health and law and including costs incidental and appurtenant thereto (09HB05F7) ... 120,000,000 (re. \$120,000,000)"

DIVISION OF LOTTERY

Pages 231-232, Lines 60-2 Strike out

"pursuant to a chapter of the laws of 2005 which establishes the state gaming commission,"

OFFICE OF PARKS, RECREATION AND HISTORIC PRESERVATION

Page 250, Between Lines
18 and 19, Insert

"The appropriation made by chapter 55, section 1, of the laws of 1999, is hereby amended and reappropriated to read:"

Page 250, Line 19, Before "cultural", insert "[

Page 250, Line 22, After "corporation", insert

] the Irish Repertory Theater Institute"

Page 251, Line 44, Strike out "2005"
and insert "2006"

Page 251, Line 52, Strike out "2005"
and insert "2006"

Page 251, Line 61, Strike out "2005"
and insert "2006"

Page 252, Line 6, Strike out "2005"
and insert "2006"

Page 252, Line 37, Strike out "2005"
and insert "2006"

Page 253, Line 9, Strike out "2005"
and insert "2006"

Page 253, Line 21, Strike out "2005"
and insert "2006"

STATE RACING AND WAGERING BOARD

Page 265, Between lines
28 and 29, Insert

"All or a portion of the following appropriations may be transferred to the state gaming commission."

Page 265, Between lines
43 and 44, Insert

"All or a portion of the following appropriations may be transferred to the state gaming commission."

and insert

"pursuant to a plan approved by the director of the budget. All or portions of the funds appropriated hereby may be suballocated or transferred to any department, agency, or public authority"

Page 429, Between Lines
 55 and 56, Insert

PROJECT	"Project Schedule	AMOUNT

For services and expenses related to the operation of the Buffalo center of excellence in bioinformatics and life sciences	1,415,000	
For services and expenses related to the operation of the Greater Rochester center of excellence in photonics and microsystems	1,415,000	
For services and expenses related to the operation of the Syracuse center of excellence in environmental and energy systems	1,415,000	
For services and expenses related to the operation of the Albany center of excellence in nanoelectronics	1,415,000	
For services and expenses related to the operation of the Stony Brook center of excellence in wireless and information technology	1,415,000	
For administrative costs associated with the center of excellence program	425,000	

Total	7,500,000	
-----"		

Page 430, Line 6, Strike out "93,858,000"
 and insert "94,858,000"

Page 430, Line 10, Strike out "93,858,000"
 and insert "94,858,000"

Page 434, Line 21, Before "services", insert "["

Page 434, Line 21, After "and", insert "] operating"

Page 434, Line 21, Before "for", insert "["

Page 434, Line 22, After "opment", insert

"] of the Hudson-Fulton-Champlain Quadricentennial
Commission"

Page 435, Line 5, Strike out "624,400,000"
 and insert "654,400,000"

Page 435, Line 7, Strike out "624,400,000"
 and insert "654,400,000"

Page 435,	Line 12,	Strike out and insert	"475,000,000" "505,000,000"
Page 435,	Line 17,	Strike out and insert	"167,500,000" "185,500,000"
Page 435,	Line 28,	Strike out and insert	"167,500,000" "185,500,000"
Page 429	Between Lines 45 and 46,	Insert	
		"Roswell Park Cancer Institute	18,000,000"
Page 435,	Line 48,	Strike out and insert	"167,500,000" "185,500,000"
Page 436,	Line 4,	Strike out and insert	"(910106A3)" "(910206A3)"
Page 436,	Line 31,	Strike out and insert	"116,000,000" "128,000,000"
Page 436,	Line 42,	Strike out and insert	"(910106A3)" "(910306A3)"
Page 436,	Line 42,	Strike out and insert	"116,000,000" "128,000,000"
Page 436,	Between Lines 57 and 58,	Insert	
		"Museum of Jewish Heritage	10,000,000
		Albany Institute of History and Art	1,000,000
		Thirteen/WNET New York	1,000,000"
Page 436,	Line 59,	Strike out and insert	"116,000,000" "128,000,000"
Page 437,	Line 15,	Strike out and insert	"(910106A3)" "(910406A3)"
Page 437,	Line 24,	Strike out and insert	"(910106A3)" "(910506A3)"

MISCELLANEOUS -- ALL STATE DEPARTMENTS AND AGENCIES

GREENWAY HERITAGE CONSERVANCY FOR THE HUDSON RIVER VALLEY

Page 446,	Line 5,	Strike out and insert	"640,500" "0"
Page 446,	Line 7,	Strike out and insert	"640,500" "0"

TRIBAL STATE COMPACT REVENUE

Page 456,	Line 5,	Strike out and insert	"14,600,000" "18,175,000"
-----------	---------	--------------------------	------------------------------

Page 456,	Line 7,	Strike out and insert	"14,600,000" "18,175,000"
Page 456,	Line 15,	Strike out first and insert	"14,600,000" "18,175,000"
Page 456,	Line 15,	Strike out second and insert	"14,600,000" "18,175,000"
Page 456,	Line 17,	Strike out first and insert	"14,600,000" "18,175,000"
Page 456,	Line 17,	Strike out second and insert	"14,600,000" "18,175,000"
Page 456,	Line 22,	Strike out and insert	"14,600,000" "18,175,000"
Page 456,	Line 50,	Strike out and insert	"15" "25"
Page 457,	Line 9,	Strike out and insert	"3,600,000" "6,000,000"
Page 457,	Between lines 9 and 10	Insert	

"For services and expenses of grants equal to 25 percent of the negotiated percentage of the net drop from electronic gaming devices the state receives pursuant to the tribal compacts for the purposes specified in chapter 590 of the laws of 2004 and pursuant to a plan approved by the director of the budget and developed by the empire state development corporation in consultation with municipal governments in the county or counties of Franklin or St. Lawrence that host tribal casinos pursuant to section two of chapter 590 of the laws of 2004. Such plan shall ensure that the counties of Franklin and St. Lawrence shall each receive 50 percent of the monies appropriated herein. Copies of the approved plan shall be submitted to the chairman of the senate finance committee and the chairman of the assembly ways and means committee. Funds appropriated herein may be suballocated to any department, agency or public authority 1,175,000"

Page 457,	Line 13	Strike out and insert	"14,600,000" "18,175,000"
Page 458,	Line 7,	Strike out and insert	"By" "The appropriation made by"
Page 458,	Line 7,	After "2005" and before ":", insert	

", is hereby amended and reappropriated to read"

Page 458,

Line 8,

Strike out
and insert

"15"
"[15] 25"